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BEFORE THE ARIZONR ON COMMISSION 
Anzona Corporatton co 

lfl13 fEB -8 P 2: 3 1  
COMMISSIONERS 
BOB STUMP, CHAIRMAN 

S A Z  GORP COMF.:ISS 
BOB BURNS OOCHETCOHTRO 
3USAN BITTER SMITH 

[N THE MATTER OF ’THE APPLICATION OF 
LTNS ELECTRIC, INC. FOR THE 
ESTABLISHMENT OF JUST AND 
REASONABLE RATES AND CHARGES 
DESIGNED TO REALIZE A REASONABLE 
RATE OF RETURN ON THE FAIR VALUE OF 
THE PROPERTIES OF U N S  ELECTRIC, NC. 
DEVOTED TO ITS OPERATIONS 

OUT THE STATE OF ARIZONA, 
4ND FOR RELATED APPROVALS. 

) DOCKET NO. E-04204A- 12-0504 
) 

} PROCEDURAL SCHEDULE 
1 
1 
1 
1 
1 
-) 

MOTION FOR 

On February 7,2013, the Administrative Law Judge issued a Rate Case Proce 

in the above-captioned matter. UNS Electric, Xnc. (‘‘UNS Electric”, “WSE” or “Company”) 

moves for a revised procedural schedule. The revisions are intended to include a settlem 

while fhrther attempting to avoid conflict with another rate case that commences on July 15,2013. 

UNS Electric requests that the following schedule be adopted in this docket: 

StafVIntervenor Direct Testimony (except rate design) 

Staff/Intervenor Direct Testimony (rate design) 

Settlement Discussions Commence 

Settlement Agreement filed 

UNSE Rebuttal (if no settlement) 

Settlement Direct Testimony in SupportlOpposition 

Settlement Response Testimony in SupportIOpposition 

Staffhntervenor Surrebuttal (if no settlement) 

, June 28,2013’ 

Friday, July 12,2013 

Monday, July 22,201 3 

Monday, August 26,2013 

Monday, September 9,20 13 

Friday, September I3,20 13 

‘ With a conforming date change in the notice at page 6, line 3 of the Rate Case Procedural Order. 
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UNSE Rejoinder (if no settlement) 

Pre-hearing Conference 

Monday, September 23,20 13 

Friday, September 27,20 1 3 

Hearing commences Monday, September 30,201 3 

UNS Electric believes that a settlement track can vide benefit by potential 

30th Commission and Company resources. Two recent rate cases have resulted in settlem 

3greements using the settle 

3ettlement track (similar to the settlement track that was adopted for the pending Tucson 

Power rate case in Docket No. E-01933A-12-0291), while retaining the same pre-hearing 

posed schedule above in 

zonference and hearing dates as set forth in the February 7,201 3 Rate Case Procedural Order. 

ic has discussed this matter with Staff and RUCO and has been authorized to 

represent on their behalf that Staff does not oppose the revised schedule, and that RUCO is in 

agreement with the revised schedule. 

Wherefore, UNS Electric respectfully requests that a procedural order be issued ad 

the revised schedule. 

RESPECTFULLY SUBMITTED this 8th day of February, 2013. 

UNS Electric, Inc. 
88 East Broadway, MS HQE910 
P.O. Box 71 1 
Tucson, Arizona 85702 

and 

Michael W. Patten 
Jason D. Gellman 

hka DeWulf & P 
Arizona Center 
East Van Buren Street, Suite 800 

Phoenix, Arizona 85004 

Attorneys for UNS Electric, Inc. 

2 



1 

2 

3 

4 

5 

6 

7 

8 

9 

10 

11 

12 

13 

14 

15 

16 

17 

18 

19 

20 

21 

22 

23 

24 

25 

26 

27 

higinal and 13 copies of the foregoing 
iled this 8th day of February, 201 3, with: 

3ocket Control 
irizona Corporation Commission 
1200 West Washington Street 
'hoenix, Arizona 85007 

2opies of the foregoing hand-delivered/mailed 
his 8th day of February, 2013, to: 

lwight Nodes 
his tant  Chief Administrative Law Judge 
3earing Division 
bizona Corporation Commission 
I 200 West Washington 
'hoenix, Arizona 85007 

vlaureen A. Scott, Atto 
3ridget A. Hump 
Legal Division 
Arizona Corporation Commission 
1200 West Washington Street 
Phoenix, Arizona 85007 

Steve Olea, Director 
Utilities Division 
Arizona Corporation Commission 
1200 West Washington Street 
Phoenix, Arizona 85007 

Daniel W. Pozefsky, Chief Counsel 
Residential Utility Consumer Office 
1 1 10 West Washington, Suite 220 
Phoenix, Arizona 85007 
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